TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC. &
FRESENIUS KABI USA, LLC,
Petitioners,

v.

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY,
Patent Owner.

Case No: IPR2016-01343 Patent No. 7,772,209

PATENT OWNER ELI LILLY & COMPANY'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW

Patent Owner hereby appoints the practitioners associated with customer number 129657 (Williams & Connolly LLP) as its attorneys to prosecute and to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-identified petition for *inter partes* review.



partes review.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Patent Owner.

Executed at Indianapolis, Indiana on the 11th day of July, 2016.

Eli Lilly and Company

By: boyy K Mynn

Printed Name: Douglas K. Norman (Reg. No. 33,267)

Title: Vice President - General Patent Counsel



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was served on July 19, 2016 by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Gary J. Speier Reg. No. 45,458 gspeier@carlsoncaspers.com

Mark D. Schuman Reg. No. 31,197 mschuman@carlsoncaspers.com

Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist & Schuman 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 P: 612-436-9600

F: 612-436-9605

Cynthia Lambert Hardman Reg. No. 53,179 chardman@goodwinproctor.com

Goodwin Proctor LLP
The New York Times Building
620 Eighth Avenue
New York, NY 10018-1405

P: 212-813-8800 F: 212-355-3333

> /Dov P. Grossman/ Dov P. Grossman Reg. No. 72,525 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: July 19, 2016

